FORM PTO-1595 [Rev. 6-93] OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings DD To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tragemarks:	R SHEE: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Billy Carr Baird Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? □ Yes XX No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Saturn Machine & Welding Co., Inc. Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: 7-33-99 Assignment	Street Address: P.O. Box 68 Sturgis Airport City: Sturgis State: KY ZIP: 42459 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes & No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/299,185 Additional numbers at	n. the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Bached? □ Yes ఈ No.
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Wayne L. Jacobs, Esq. Internal Address: WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, L.L.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 2700 Carew Tower	8. Deposit account number: 23-3000 40E
44.44.00	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. Wayne L. Jacobs Name or Person Signing	Signature REEL: 010109 FRAME: 0069

Mail documents to be recommendants manuscript

 ${\bf F}$

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENTS THEREON

the State of KY 42459 have invented a new and improved METHOD OF AND MEANS FOR ESTABLISHING VEHICLE DATUM as fully disclosed in an application for Patent filed April 23, 1999 as Serial No. 09/299,185 so entitled and executed by me on
as fully disclosed in an application for Patent filed April 23, 1999 as Serial No. 09/299,185 so entitled and executed by me on
O9/299,185 so entitled and executed by me on
O9/299,185 so entitled and executed by me on
preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and whereas, Saturn Machine & Welding Co., Inc., a corporation organized under the Laws of the State of Kentucky and having its principal office at P.O. Box 68, Sturgis Airport, Sturgis, KY 42459 desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon. NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Saturn Machine & Welding Co., Inc. my entire right, title and interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subjectmatter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns. Witness my hand this day of Total Property. Inventor. Billy Carr Paird
Saturn Machine & Welding Co., Inc., a corporation organized under the Laws of the State of Kentucky and having its principal office at P.O. Box 68, Sturgis Airport, Sturgis, KY 24459 desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon. NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Saturn Machine & Welding Co., Inc. my entire right, title and interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subjectmatter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns. Witness my hand this \(\alpha \) day of \(\alpha \). Inventor.
the State of Kentucky and having its principal office at Sturgis Airport, Sturgis, KY 42459 desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon. NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Saturn Machine & Welding Co., Inc. my entire right, title and interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subjectmatter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns. Witness my hand this // day of January inventor. Billy Carr Paird
desires to acquire the entire interest in and to the subject matter disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon. NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said
NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said
NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the saidSaturn Machine & Welding Co., Incmy entire right, title and interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subjectmatter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns. Witness my hand this \(\begin{align*} \text{day}, \text{of} \text{day}, \text{of} \text{day}, \text{of} \text{day}, \text{logal} \text{ Inventor}. Billy Carr Paird
NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the saidSaturn Machine & Welding Co., Inc. my entire right, title and interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subjectmatter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns. Witness my hand this \(\begin{align*} \text{day of } \end{align*} \text{Jornel} \), 1999. Billy Carr Paird Inventor.
and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the saidSaturn Machine & Welding Co., Inc. my entire right, title and interest in and to the subject-matter disclosed in said application and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent granted on said application and all future patents granted upon the subjectmatter disclosed therein to the above named Assignee, its legal representatives and assigns. Witness my hand this // day of
Billy Carr Paird Inventor.
STATE OF Kentucky)) ss. COUNTY OF Union)
COUNTY OF Union)
On this /6 day of June, 1999, before me personally appeared Billy Carr Baird, to me known and known to me to be the Inventor aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.
Notary Public My Commission Expires 4-7-01
My Commosion Expires 4-7-01